

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2016

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,102	723	2,786	14,585	29,740,302	1,513,606	14,689,915	473,868	48.82	7,128,710	7,516,774	14,405	1,616,793
02	2,133	274	2,113	2,548	26,010,950	2,121,268	11,592,358	373,947	52.58	8,050,900	3,535,817	6,067	614,203
03	5,089	687	1,774	5,727	4,812,071	749,990	2,342,473	75,564	45.87	566,613	1,758,915	5,310	1,017,100
04	960	146	241	987	415,473	48,856	232,065	7,486	40.03	30,563	201,187	611	142,223
05	827	117	184	1,276	1,257,972	459,009	369,850	11,931	57.83	27,298	340,915	61	134,980
06	2,064	231	402	3,074	1,150,038	86,273	689,555	22,244	37.42	315,207	366,992	9,980	364,150
6E	961	106	2	4,458	574,647	33,139	225,930	7,288	58.67	31,674	191,904	13	139,542
7B	4,031	921	321	7,324	1,507,107	217,862	756,279	24,396	44.76	256,808	497,382	621	510,563
7C	5,404	510	754	15,840	14,024,018	1,258,532	7,042,037	227,162	46.64	3,851,668	3,183,896	9,687	1,359,801
08	14,737	1,547	5,938	48,629	51,310,715	7,756,895	24,282,923	783,320	47.38	13,877,389	10,349,222	45,823	4,659,375
8A	4,095	347	1,054	21,949	20,348,237	350,046	8,093,121	261,068	59.62	6,386,707	1,671,370	2,445	910,442
09	6,121	1,308	725	16,021	2,147,604	417,497	769,350	24,818	57.37	74,818	689,662	1,649	787,517
10	2,646	572	661	7,849	3,788,518	422,778	958,236	30,911	70.80	32,443	933,035	1,114	666,583
TOTAL	54,170	7,489	16,955	150,267	57,087,652	5,435,751	72,044,092	2,324,003	52.93	40,630,798	31,237,071	97,786	12,923,272

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2016

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,850	127	2,929	17,008	30,135,327	910,893	15,240,787	508,026	48.37	7,622,842	7,601,944	49,472	1,709,204
02	2,489	31	2,315	2,750	28,760,332	607,620	12,635,242	421,175	55.33	8,506,264	4,080,378	9,794	706,641
03	5,890	103	2,120	6,304	4,922,460	108,630	2,634,878	87,829	45.70	579,046	2,041,621	4,792	1,126,026
04	1,173	29	270	1,172	418,803	11,460	251,863	8,395	38.90	29,443	217,467	457	167,546
05	938	26	226	1,503	1,124,562	93,252	454,616	15,154	56.67	39,652	414,051	249	152,359
06	2,360	31	463	3,295	1,363,606	9,600	700,502	23,350	48.38	292,717	407,465	616	419,013
6E	1,031	61	2	4,579	555,870	17,460	225,138	7,505	58.40	28,030	197,398	31	144,726
7B	5,205	158	395	9,239	1,495,318	29,450	880,284	29,343	40.44	265,415	599,757	1,963	656,478
7C	5,982	67	850	17,123	14,596,446	85,320	7,785,305	259,510	46.46	4,271,367	3,507,492	10,757	1,486,810
08	16,497	103	6,508	54,102	50,600,072	567,366	27,084,338	902,811	46.08	14,664,024	12,387,682	45,758	5,167,882
8A	4,467	42	1,098	22,923	19,974,039	27,792	8,216,475	273,883	58.82	6,354,603	1,855,309	1,267	949,670
09	7,615	160	822	19,388	2,159,632	83,310	911,443	30,381	56.45	72,892	821,634	2,192	986,043
10	3,209	125	787	9,418	4,393,780	62,828	1,136,901	37,897	73.62	37,028	1,077,636	1,696	983,285
TOTAL	62,706	1,063	18,785	168,804	60,500,247	2,614,981	78,157,772	2,605,259	50.73	42,763,323	35,209,834	129,044	14,655,683

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2016 THRU MAY, 2016
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	158,011,851	1,046,436	80,118,914	530,589	2,718,542	77,892,937	515,847	48.69
02	151,930,111	1,006,160	67,149,832	444,701	3,371,541	84,780,279	561,459	55.03
03	25,535,987	169,112	13,683,141	90,617	1,033,962	11,852,846	78,495	45.00
04	2,251,819	14,913	1,291,976	8,556	73,257	959,843	6,357	41.49
05	5,870,698	38,879	2,362,828	15,648	625,045	3,507,870	23,231	56.03
06	6,752,494	44,719	3,589,324	23,770	108,876	3,163,170	20,949	46.28
6E	2,845,798	18,846	1,176,509	7,791	53,087	1,669,289	11,055	58.01
7B	7,586,537	50,242	4,369,973	28,940	270,622	3,216,564	21,302	41.15
7C	71,885,801	476,065	39,020,743	258,416	1,464,921	32,865,058	217,649	45.01
08	255,854,597	1,694,401	133,956,463	887,129	9,019,239	121,898,134	807,272	46.41
8A	101,820,679	674,309	41,797,512	276,805	387,286	60,023,167	397,504	58.82
09	11,068,224	73,299	4,574,055	30,292	521,648	6,494,169	43,007	57.02
10	23,696,563	156,931	5,948,860	39,396	585,276	17,747,703	117,535	74.03
TOTAL	825,111,159	5,464,312	399,040,130	2,642,650	233,302	426,071,029	2,821,662	51.63

* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2016 THRU MAY, 2016